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01 GOVERNOR’S OFFICE (Updated April 2025)  

GOVERNOR’S OFFICE 
FAX – 508 C ........................................................ 772-8284 
FAX – 238 C ........................................................ 787-4590 
Information .......................................................... 787-5962 

EXECUTIVE 
GOVERNOR 
 Shapiro Josh 225 C ...................................... 787-2500 
Special Assistant to the Governor 
 Nealon Conor 225 C ..................................... 787-2500 
Chief of Staff 
 Fritz Dana 225 C .......................................... 787-2500 
Special Assistant to the Chief of Staff 
 Donley Frank 225 C ..................................... 787-2500 
Executive Deputy Chief of Staff 
 Hailsham Jr. Larry 225 C.............................. 787-2500 
Deputy Chiefs of Staff 
 Lee Joseph 238 C ........................................ 787-2500 
 Mauldin Lindsey 238 C ................................. 787-2500 
 Okai Danielle 238 C ..................................... 787-2500 
 Robinson Samuel 238 C .............................. 787-2500 
 Pipe Michael 238 C ...................................... 787-2500 
 Shriver Tori 238 C ........................................ 787-2500 
Special Assistant to Deputy Chiefs of Staff 
 Cramer Hunter 238 C ................................... 787-2500 
Federal Affairs Representative 
 Block Michael ............................................... 787-2500 

COMMUNICATIONS AND PRESS 
Communications Director 
 Simons Will 308 C ........................................ 783-1116 
Press Secretary 
  Bonder Manuel 308 C ................................. 783-1116 
Senior Deputy Press Secretary 
 Lapowsky Rosie 308 C ................................. 783-1116 
Deputy Press Secretaries 
 Anderson Kayla 308 C ................................. 783-1116 
 Peterson Alex 308 C .................................... 783-1116 
Director of Press Operations 
 Roderick Emily 308 C ................................... 783-1116 
Press Operations Coordinator 
 Torres Franchesca 308 C............................. 783-1116 
Communications Associate 
 Martin Kendra 308 C .................................... 783-1116 
Comms/Digital Assistant 
 Chicchi Claire 308 C ..................................... 783-1116 

DIGITAL STRATEGY 
Director 
 Newman Annie 308 C .................................. 783-1116 
Content Director 
 Winey Emma 308 C ..................................... 783-1116 
Digital Partnerships Director 
 Lichtenstein Gavin 308 C ............................. 783-1116 
Digital Services Director 
 Smiles Sadie 308 C ...................................... 783-1116 
Platforms Manager 
 Malcolm Bridget  ........................................... 783-1116 
Digital Partnerships Associate  
 Ramsey Nicole 308 C ................................... 783-1116
 783-1116 
Digital Services Associate 
 Chambers Natalie 308 C .............................. 783-1116 
Production Associate 
 DiEppa Lydia 308 C ..................................... 783-1116 

LEGISLATIVE AFFAIRS 
Secretary of Legislative Affairs 
 Yablonski Thomas “TJ” 238 C ...................... 772-3820 
Executive Deputy Secretary of Legislative Affairs 
 Roberts Kate 238 C ...................................... 772-3820 
Special Assistant to the Secretary 
 Channing Lauren 238 C ............................... 772-3820 

Deputy Secretaries of Legislative Affairs 
 Toth David 238 C .......................................... 772-3820 
 Kauffman Greg 238 C ..................................... 772-382 
 Cornelius Justin 238 C ................................. 772-3820 
Assistant Dep Sec of Legislative Affairs 
 Shope Emily 238 C ....................................... 772-3820 

SCHEDULING AND ADVANCE OFFICE 
Scheduling Director 
 Bower Damien 225 C ................................... 772-9041 
Deputy Scheduling Director 
 Sloan Felicia 225 C....................................... 772-9041 
Advance Director 
 Mayhall David 225 C..................................... 772-9041  
Deputy Advance Director 
 Haas Sara Piatt Place .................................. 772-9041 

POLICY AND PLANNING OFFICE 
Secretary of Policy and Planning 

Hossain Akbar 238 C .................................... 787-2500 
Special Assistant to the Secretary 
 Yeung Regina 508 C .................................... 787-2500 
Executive Deputy Secretary of Policy and Planning 
 D’Ettorre Stephen ......................................... 787-2500 
Deputy Secretary of Policy and Planning 
 Almonte Orlando 508 C ................................ 787-2500 
 Finkel Jacob 508 C ....................................... 787-2500 
 Foley Thomas 508 C .................................... 787-2500 
 Patel Meghna 508 C ..................................... 787-2500 
Assistant Deputy Secretary of Policy and Planning 
 Corrigan Erin 238 C ...................................... 787-2500 
 Ruiz Miguel 508 C ........................................ 787-2500 
Executive Director, Behavioral Health Council 
 Finello Christina 602 C ................................. 787-2500 

RESEARCH 
Director 
 Swanson Lisa 508 C ..................................... 787-2500 
Research Associate 
 Smeraldo Lauren 508 C ............................... 787-2500 

EXTERNAL AFFAIRS 
Director 
 Warren Amanda 508 C ................................. 787-2500 
Deputy Director 
 Hathaway Moriah 508 C ............................... 787-2500  
External Affairs Associate 
 Danks Aaron 508 C ...................................... 787-2500 
 McManus Hannah 508 C .............................. 787-2500 

ADMINISTRATION 
Director 
 Mayhew Darice 601 C .................................. 787-2500 
Procurement & Facility Manager 
 Wilson Jonathan 601 C ................................ 787-2500 
Administrative Officer 
 Perry Johari 601 C ........................................ 787-2500 
Executive Staff Assistant 
 Carter Daryn 225 C....................................... 787-2500 

INFORMATION SYSTEMS 
IT Specialists ....................................................... 787-9965 

FIRST LADY’S OFFICE 
Chief of Staff to the First Lady 
 VACANT 225 C ............................................. 787-2500 
Special Assistant to the First Lady 
 Floyd Kaitlyn 508 C....................................... 787-2500 

TRANSFORMATION AND OPPORTUNITY 
Keystone Building, Plaza Level 

Chief Transformation Officer (CTO) 

 Kirshner Ben ................................................. 317-5490 
Chief of Staff to CTO 
 Wade David................................................... 317-5490 
Special Assistant to CTO........................... Fleming Adonis
 783-7469 
Administrative Officer 
 Swanson Shybree ......................................... 317-5490 
OTO Coordinators 
 Bharill Shivum ............................................... 783-9465 
 Erickson Eliza (PLC Director) ....................... 317-5491 
 Kostival Ryan (DEP) ..................................... 783-9388 
 McLaughlin Katie (AGR) ............................... 783-9477 
 Tarquino Michelle (DOT) .............................. 783-7576 
 

PUBLIC ENGAGEMENT 
Director 
 Dennis Teresa 508 C .................................... 787-2500 
Deputy Director 
 Schell Elise 508 C ......................................... 787-2500 
Special Assist to Public Engagement 
 Lambore Rohan 508 C.................................. 787-2500 

CONSTITUENT AFFAIRS 
 Director 
 Martin Lindsay 508 C .................................... 787-2500 
Proclamations/Greetings ..................................... 787-2500 

 
SOUTH CENTRAL & LEHIGH VALLEY 

REGIONAL OFFICE 
(HARRISBURG) 
508 E Main Capitol 
Harrisburg 17120 

 
Director 

 Corpora Connor 508 C .................................. 787-2500 

NORTHWEST REGIONAL OFFICE  
(ERIE) 

100 State Street, Suite 205, Erie 16507 
Director  
 Ferritto Michael ...................................... 814/878-5719 

SOUTHEAST REGIONAL OFFICE 
(PHILADELPHIA) 

1650 Arch Street, 25th FL 
Philadelphia 19103 

Director 
 Luker Anthony ........................................ 215/560-3426 
Regional Administrative Officer 
 Fields Taylor........................................... 215/560-3426 

SOUTHWEST REGIONAL OFFICE 
(PITTSBURGH) 

Piatt Place 
301 5th Avenue, Room 240, Pittsburgh 15222 

Director 
 Sohinki Laura ......................................... 412/565-5771 

NORTHEAST REGIONAL OFFICE (PITTSON) 
2 North Main Street, Pittston 18640 

Director 
 Popish Drew ........................................... 570/614-2092 
 

GOVERNOR’S RESIDENCE 
2035 North Front Street 

Executive Residence Director ............................. 787-1192 
Tour Information .................................................. 787-1192 
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Bonder Manuel GOV 308 C .............................................. 783-1116 
Bower Damien GOV 225 C ............................................... 787-2500 
Corpora Connor GOV 508 C ............................................. 787-2500 
Dennis Teresa GOV 508 C ............................................... 787-2500 
D’Ettorre Stephen GOV 508 C .......................................... 787-2500 
Ferritto Michael GOV NW .......................................... 814/878-5719 
Fritz Dana GOV 225 C ...................................................... 787-2500 
Hailsham Jr. Larry GOV 225 C ......................................... 787-2500 
Hossain Akbar GOV 238 C ............................................... 787-2500 
Lee Joseph GOV 238 C .................................................... 787-2500 
Luker Anthony GOV SE ............................................. 215/965-4603 
Mauldin Lindsey GOV 238 C ............................................ 787-2500 
Mayhew Darice GOV 601 C .............................................. 787-2500 
Newman Annie GOV 308 C .............................................. 783-1116 
Okai Danielle GOV 238 C ................................................. 787-2500 
Pipe Michael GOV 238 C .................................................. 787-2500 
Popish Drew GOV NE ................................................ 570/614-2092 
Robinson Sam GOV 238 C ............................................... 787-2500 
Shriver Tori GOV 238 C .................................................... 787-2500 
Simons Will GOV 308 C .................................................... 783-1116 
Sohinki Laura GOV SW ............................................. 412/565-5771 
Warren Amanda GOV 508 C ............................................ 787-2500 
Yablonski Thomas “TJ” GOV 238 C ................................. 772-3820 
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